‘ KITACO

DOHC BIG BORE 181CC KIT
PARTS CATALOGUE

215-1432900

; .,/-‘/f:;-/ o o

® This parts catalogue has been created as of May 1, 2025.
® Always specify the part number when ordering a part.
® Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Actual product may differ from the image shown. ©Kitaco Co., Ltd. - All Rights Reserved.



CYLINDER HEAD

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 313-1432900A DOHC JUY4" =Ayp" COMP eceveccccecccneccneennnncnnns 1 DOHC CYLINDER HEAD COMP.
2 315-6001900 A TUYS" BO0L cvcvevevccccccccceseccscncncncacncanns 1 BEARING 6001
3 771-9000360 FAMNVCZ COMP 8OMM = ccvvvveerccceneceeeeeneenennennns 1 OIL PASS COMP 80MM
4 961-1432320 IV =AY BT ZTYh B3MM cccevceeereeitiiiiiiiitinann 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 63MM
5 025-015-0240000 FOY= AUSTOMN D=7 T IV24 ceececeeriiitiitiiiatans 1 DENSO IRIDIUM POWER IV24
6 303-1432917 BRIy = BX12 cevvccverccnecccectitenineienaens 3 BOLT-WASHER 6X12
7 089-0000028 ng“ TP 8X28 ccvcecececececenecenenenenencncnanns 2 STUD BOLT 8X28
8 062-1000028 U3 ITYME Db BX28 ceeceeceieeiieitiiiiiiiiaat 2 FLANGE SOCKET BOLT 6X28
9 062-1000035 TU3Y"ITYME Db BX35 ceeceececetiieiiiiiiitints 2 FLANGE SOCKET BOLT 6X35
10 062-1000040 0TS VTGN b GXAQ ceceeccectetiitiiitiiiiititnans 2 FLANGE SOCKET BOLT 6X40
11 771-0900900 2ZAVE b MO (Lyh") coveeeccecceecnneienieieennn 2 UNION BOLT M10 (RED)
12 313-1432902 SPL f\.‘}|~“ 1-.‘}|~ M8 ccveeeecccccccennennnccccccnssnnnnns 4 SPL HEAD NUT M8
13 961-1432901 D2 AR T N T Ny A O R 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET
14 _ /u/gt“/ L) 6 B R R E R R R R 2 DOWEL PIN 8X12
- 70-989-08120 JyiE" v 8X12 (2PCS) - DOWEL PIN 8X12 (2PCS)
15 _ 9-|Jy7“ DuyHg= LOMM ccccvcecececececenenenannnnnnnnnns 4 SEALING WASHER 10MM
- 0900-771-90002 Y=UvJ" 9yY4- 10MM (10PCS) - SEALING WASHER 10MM (10PCS)
16 092-0503012 I=UDT" PyYp= 12K1BKL.0 ccevvccvercccecccnecccnccnnns 4 SEALING WASHER 12X18X1.0




CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 310-1444901 éjl}‘/g“ _/\n/|.“ ﬂ»ﬂ.“ BN = ettt ittt it 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER
2 310-1444902 DA A T N N T N A T R ERAREREEE 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER PLATE
3 315-6001900 A TUYS" G001 cvcvevevecececececccecncacaceacocacanns 1 BEARING 6001
4 900-040-0550006 G D A N ) (R AR R 4 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 4X6
5 966-1432901 YVE" =AY R YR AN =" ATYh ceeeee et 1 CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COVER GASKET
6 310-1123933 AYP BAR AN = b MLO cvcevececceccencneeeeneenann. 1 HEAD SIDE COVER BOLT M10
7 _ ~‘/_|J‘/7“ DuySg= LOMM ccecececoceceseceneannnntncanannns 1 SEALING WASHER 10MM
- 0900-771-90002 Y=Uv4" 79Y%- 10MM (10PCS) - SEALING WASHER 10MM (10PCS)
8 060-0500015 A N ¢ I RAREREEE 1 SOCKET CAP BOLT 6X15
9 060-0500020 FOUT B h 620 +oeecveieee e 6 SOCKET CAP BOLT 6X20
10 060-0500025 D A A N ¢ 1 B RAREREEE 2 SOCKET CAP BOLT 6X25
11 /‘ygt"‘/ L) 6 B R R R R R R R DOWEL PIN 8X12

70-989-08120

J99t° Y 8X12 (2PCS)

TN

DOWEL PIN 8X12 (2PCS)




CAMSHAFT/VALVE

14
9
° @@ =

Ref.

No Part No. QTY
1 303-1083507 NN ATAY=]) eoeceeeeeceeeceeeeetenenencncnsncncanns 4 VALVE STEM SEAL
2 300-1432901 INALYYTR COMP, ceveeeeeecceecreanneacnnncnnacnnaees 1 IN CAMSHAFT COMP.
3 300-1432911 EX BLY4T7h COMP, coccccvcrccccccncttanncncccncncnnes 1 EX CAMSHAFT COMP.
4 303-1432909 IN hh%" ¥ (34]’) .................................... 1 IN CAM GEAR (341’)
5 303-1432910 EX hL%" v (34'[) .................................... 1 EX CAM GEAR (34T)
6 303-1432908 Oyh=7=bY47F TL.5MM cccoeeeeeecnccnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 71.5MM
7 303-1432907 Oyh=7-LY47F 63.5MM ccoeeeeccccsecnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 63.5MM
8 303-1432906 Du}jj—?—L\ ........................................... 4 ROCKER ARM
9 302-1432901 1 A AR R R R R 2 IN VALVE
10 302-1432902 EX N “J“ .......................................... 2 EX VALVE
11 303-1432905 N V7" A7° Uyy“ ...................................... 4 VALVE SPRING
12 303-1432904 N D A R AR R R R R R 4 VALVE SPRING RETAINER
13 303-1083502 N7 D7 R R R R R R R 8 VALVE COTTER
14 303-1432903 AN A D A e S AR R R R 4 VALVE SPRING SEAT
15 050-0500010 A 1 ) 4 | I R RARREE 4 SOCKET CAP BOLT 5X10
16 _ 7’\0 D1 R R R R 4 TAPPET SHIM




CAM CHAIN

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 303-1432911 BART OFYR (B2T) weevveemneenneenneinneinneinneinn., 1 CAM SPROCKET (32T)
2 303-1432914 AN L&Y (34'[) .................................... 1 IDLE GEAR (34T)
3 299-0225090 7JL\§I\/ (90L) ...................................... 1 CAM CHAIN (90|.)
4 303-1432915A 74|~“;L¢/1,7}. ......................................... 1 IDLE SHAFT
5 303-1432916 TARI-FIY=IY97" 12MM «ecevenneenneenneineinenne, 2 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 12MM
6  050-0500010 FryT B IR SXLO eeeverenneeintii 3 SOCKET CAP BOLT 5X10




CYLINDER/PISTON

Ref.

No. Part No.
1 311-1444260 :/l)y/)z“_ B3MM sccecevcccceccececceccecancoccncancnnns 1 CYLINDER 63MM
2 70-962-14321 :/l)y/)z“ _7]“ r UL IR R R R R R R R 1 CYLINDER GASKET
3 771-0901800 FANV ZCOMP 28.5MM «cccevccvecccneccenecannecannens 1 OIL PASS COMP 28.5MM
4 771-0900900 it A 1 € N B 2 UNION BOLT M10 (RED)
5 _ ~‘/_|}\/7“ Duygp= TOMM ccvcvcecccecececenececaceanacacans 4 SEALING WASHER 10MM
- 0900-771-90002 Y=Uy5" 9yYe- 10MM (10PCS) - SEALING WASHER 10MM (10PCS)
6 303-1432520 DAVZAEYC U1 N 1 ) v A (| R R R R R R R R R REERERE 2 CYLINDER STUD BOLT 8X210
7 351-1432900 DOHC 181CC E° AV B3MM ceovcevcevccnrenncenccnconnans 1 DOHC 181CC PISTON 63MM
8 352-0006630 t°x|~y|}y7“ B3MM cccccecccccccecccnecccncccncccnnccns 1 PISTON RING 63MM
9 353-0001340 EPAMYE Y 13XA0 cocvevecveccccencoctncencansansnnans 1 PISTON PIN 13X40
10 354-0000130 B RRVE  YIU9T° 13MM wevvveeeeennnneeeeiinniiiiinnne, 2 PISTON PIN CLIP 13MM




CRANKSHAFT/CRANKCASE

Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
1 309-1432100 JTVID0TE COMP v eevevveececnnnnnceecnnnneceecnnnnns 1 CRANKSHAFT COMP
2 315-1413010 ,\“7|J\/7“ #63/22 .................................... 1 BEARING #63/22
3 70-966-14324 RATIIT=ZN" AIyh eveveeeremrnniniiiiiieaann 1 R CRANKCASE GASKET
4 70-966-14325 R v A b R R 1 L CRANKCASE GASKET




Ref.

No Part No. Description QTY
(1) 403-9000030 109 198 1.9 WA (47°93Y) 2Ya) seeeveceneecncnecnns (1)  INJECTOR 1.9 TIMES (OPTION) RECOMMENDED
403-9000040 109" 198 2.6 N4 (17" Yay) INJECTOR 2.6 TIMES (OPTION)
(JC61t¥39) *(JCT5/JBO2 YAYTH)* wevvvercevvnnres (JC61 ONLY) * (JC75/JB02 NOT USABLE)
2 751-0500202 T 39 %097° KDOSF +eeccvvvmenereccrenneneeeceennn. 1 SPARK PLUG CAP XDO5F
3 751-9002001 A T ] S B B R EREE 1 CABLE SPLICER J-1
4 751-1432901 7° 57 ]_|~“ ......................................... 1 SPARK PLUG CABLE
5 0900-969-00010 BUATYR KC-027 ccvveececesrecnrencnrnniaranencnnnnes 1 GASKET SEALANT KC-027
6 674-0400900 T TP UUF L3MM ceveececneeecnseatrenttnntacnenen, 1 SPARK PLUG SOCKET WRENCH 13MM




‘ KITACO

kXN=4t ="



